503228265 03/20/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3274883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARIO ANTONIO MORSELLI	10/16/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SETTIMA MECCANICA S.R.L.
Street Address:	VIA BERLINGUER, 20
City:	SETTIMA DI GOSSOLENGO PIACENZA
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	29020

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6769891

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 269-381-1156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondent Name: FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2026 RAMBLING RD

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5573.P0001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIANE L. CHURNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Liane L. Churney/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2015

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=5573P0001USAssignment032015#page1.tif source=5573P0001USAssignment032015#page2.tif

PATENT 503228265 REEL: 035215 FRAME: 0903

USA

Docket No.: Patent No.: Issue Date:

5573.P0001US 6 769 891 August 3, 2004

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mario Antonio MORSELLI (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at Via del Carmine, 23, 41100 Modena, Italy, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ROTARY POSITIVE-DISPLACEMENT PUMP WITH MESHING GEAR WHEELS WITHOUT ENCAPSULATION, AND GEAR WHEEL FOR SUCH A POSITIVE-DISPLACEMENT PUMP for which United States Letters Patent issued on August 3, 2004 and received United States Patent No. 6 769 891.

WHEREAS SETTIMA MECCANICA S.r.L. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having a place of business at Via Berlinguer, 20, 29020, Settima di Gossolengo Piacenza, Italy, is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patent and the invention therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the said Assignee, the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States has been granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

(00259742.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 035215 FRAME: 0904

y of, 2	2014, at	
gned in the Presence of:		
tness	Ву:	
tness Mucui	Title:	
C11629		

PATENT REEL: 035215 FRAME: 0905